submitted by Novogradac and Company LLP on June 2, 2025.  Corrective action was due on September 
9, 2025.   

The documentation submitted was sufficient to correct the noncompliance related to Failure to 
comply with the Public Facility Corporation Regulatory Agreement, which requires one hundred 
thirty-four (134) units at 80% AMI and five (5) of the 60% AMI units to be reserved for or rented to and 
occupied by Housing Choice Voucher (HCV) holders.  Please see attached Finding Report for details. 

The next Audit report is due June 1, 2026. 

If you have any questions, please contact Shay Erickson toll free in Texas at (800) 643-8204, directly at

[...]

PFC ID: A24-101-0081
PFC User: 11/29/2022

Property Name: 6/2/2025
Address: 9/9/2025

7/10/2025 10/29/2025

Finding:

Unit #
Non-Compliance 
Date Reason

Correction 
Date

Property 
Wide

6/2/2025

The Development's Regulatory Agreement requires at least 
one hundred thirty-four (134) units be reserved for or 
rented to and occupied by Low Income Tenants at 80% 
AMI. The Development currently has seventy-nine (79).

Corrected Date:
8/29/2025

Finding:

Unit #
Non-Compliance 
Date Reason

Correction 
Date

Property
Wide

6/2/2025